
OKERE PROMISE CHINONSO 
 I am a Web developer and a Cyber Security Enthusiast from Nigeria. 

I have good interpersonal skills and I am keen and very willing to learn more. 

 
Gender: Male    Date of Birth: July 7th, 1994  

52 Wawuna street 
Obiwali, Portharcourt. 

08128162907 
Promiseokere0@gmail.com 

 

     

 EDUCATION 
 

2012-2016 
 
 

2010-2011 
 
 

2004-2010 
 
 

1997-2004 

 Rivers State University (RSU), Port-Harcourt 
B Sc. Computer Science (Second Class Upper). 
 
Abijah Model College Port Harcourt 
Senior School Certificate Examination (SSCE) 
 
International Secondary School, RSUST 
Junior school certificate (JSCE). 
 
Adventist Nursery and Primary School 
First School Living Certificate (FSLC). 
 

 

      
 PROFESSIONAL 

EXPERIENCE 

Oct 2019- 
Present 

 Zenith Bank Plc 
Operations Staff, Bank teller. 
Process customer transactions via bank applications. 

 

  Aug 2017- 
Present 

 EasyHowz Technology and Services 
Web developer 
Build and maintain company websites 
 

 

  Jul 2015-    Apr 
2017 

 Adventist Nursery and Primary School 
IT Technician/Computer Instructor 
Manage school computer laboratory, networks, Anti-Virus, software 
Installations, troubleshoot errors and facilitate computer skill training. 

 

      

      
 CERTIFICATIONS     2023 

 
    2022 
 
    2022 
 
    2021 
 
    2018 

Google 
Cyber Security Professional certificate 
Alison CPD certification Service 
Diploma in Computer Networking 
Alison CPD certification Service 
CompTIA cloud + Basic 
New Horizon Systems Solutions PH 
Certified Ethical Hacker (CEH) 
NYSC Discharge Certificate 
 

 

      
 SKILLS 

 

 WEB DEVELOPMENT: HTML/CSS, Python Django, PHP Laravel, JavaScript. 
Portfolio: https://rexisle.github.io/theweboga/ 
CYBER SECURITY: Incident response, Security frameworks and controls, 
Linux, SQL, Python.  
Portfolio: https://github.com/Rexisle/CyberSecurity-.git 
GENERAL: Communication and problem-solving skills, Microsoft Office, 
Innovation, Content Creation. 
 

 

 

https://rexisle.github.io/theweboga/
https://github.com/Rexisle/CyberSecurity-.git

