OKERE PROMISE CHINONSO

I am a Web developer and a Cyber Security Enthusiast from Nigeria.
I have good interpersonal skills and I am keen and very willing to learn more.

52 Wawuna street Obiwali, Portharcourt. 08128162907 Promiseokere0@gmail.com

Gender: Male Date of Birth: July 7th, 1994

EDUCATION	2012-2016	Rivers State University (RSU), Port-Harcourt B Sc. Computer Science (Second Class Upper).
	2010-2011	Abijah Model College Port Harcourt Senior School Certificate Examination (SSCE)
	2004-2010	International Secondary School, RSUST Junior school certificate (JSCE).
	1997-2004	Adventist Nursery and Primary School First School Living Certificate (FSLC).
PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE	Oct 2019- Present	Zenith Bank Plc Operations Staff, Bank teller. Process customer transactions via bank applications.
	Aug 2017- Present	EasyHowz Technology and Services Web developer Build and maintain company websites
	Jul 2015- Apr 2017	Adventist Nursery and Primary School IT Technician/Computer Instructor Manage school computer laboratory, networks, Anti-Virus, software Installations, troubleshoot errors and facilitate computer skill training.
CERTIFICATIONS	2023	Google Cyber Security Professional certificate
	2022	Alison CPD certification Service Diploma in Computer Networking Alison CPD certification Service
	2021 2018	CompTIA cloud + Basic New Horizon Systems Solutions PH Certified Ethical Hacker (CEH) NYSC Discharge Certificate
SKILLS		WEB DEVELOPMENT: HTML/CSS, Python Django, PHP Laravel, JavaScript.

CYBER SECURITY: Incident response, Security frameworks and controls, Linux, SQL, Python.

Portfolio: https://github.com/Rexisle/CyberSecurity-.git

Portfolio: https://rexisle.github.io/theweboga/

GENERAL: Communication and problem-solving skills, Microsoft Office,

Innovation, Content Creation.